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    PART 1 : IDP REPRESENTATIVE FORUM STAKEHOLDERS' LIST 

 
 

 

STAKEHOLDER CONTACT PERSON/S 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Telephone Cellular Facsimile 

Sarah Baartman District Municipality  
Mr Ted Pillay (MM) 
Mr Michael Bendle (IDP) 
Mr Sazi Maqokolo (SDF) 

 
(041) 5087145 
(041) 5087093 

 
079 582 2265 
082 215 6658 

     
 
mbendle@cacadu.co.za  
mmaqokolo@sbdm.co.za 

GOVERNMENT / SECTOR DEPARTMENTS 

Office of the Premier (Performance M&E) 
GCIS (Office of the Premier, GRT) 

Mr Zandisile Qupe 
(vacant) 

 
(049) 8910142     

079 500 6380 
 

086 695 5145 
(049) 8910189     

Zandisile.Qupe@otp.ecprov.gov.za  
 

COGTA  (IDP) Bhisho 
 
 
               (IGR Unit, Bhisho) 

Ms Fundiswa Gxabuza 
Ms Nosipho Yose  
 
Mr Dumile Damane 

 
(040) 6095452 
 
(040) 6095043 

 
082 828 1936 
 
082 495 3340 

 
(040) 6095525 
 
(040) 6095602 

Fundiswa.Gxabuza@eccogta.gov.za  
nosipho.yose@eccogta.gov.za  
 
dumile.damane@eclgta.gov.za  

Dept. of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries 
(DAFF national) 

Ms Akhona Tshaka (043) 6045304                          AkhonaT@daff.gov.za 

Dept of Correctional Services Ms Mandisa Njube (049) 8072403  (049) 8925486 mandisa.njube@dcs.gov.za  

Dept of Economic Development, 
Environmental Affairs & Tourism 
(DEDEAT, Port Elizabeth) 

Mr Leon Els  
Mr Mlungiseleli Kosi (ED) 
Mrs Zungu Mene (Envir.) 

(041) 5085808 
(041) 5085800 
(041) 5085800 

 
(041) 5851937     
(041) 5851964     
(041) 5851964     

Leon.Els@dedea.gov.za 
Mlungiseleli.Kosi@dedea.gov.za  
Zungu.Mene@dedea.gov.za 

DEDEAT (Biodiversity)  Graaff-Reinet Mr Frikkie Rossouw (049) 8923755      (049) 8923862 Frikkie.Rossouw@dedea.gov.za  

DEA  (Environmental Affairs) Ms Philiswa Tukwayo (041) 5063490     079 830 4339 (041) 5857261     ptukwayo@environment.gov.za  

Dept of Education & Training 
Ms Nomandla Singeni 
Ms Laine Coetzee 

(049) 8072200 
(049) 8072231     

073 533 8614 
 

(049) 8072254 
Nomandla.singeni@ecdoe.gov.za  
laine.coetzee@edu.ecprov.gov.za  

Dept of Energy Mr Makhosonke Plaatjies (041) 3963915     063 4262 459 086 611 8064 Makhosonke.Plaatjies@energy.gov.za  

Dept of Health (LSA) 
Mrs Marié de Vos (Repr.) 
Mrs Daphne Rahl  (Acting) 

 
(049) 8924137         

083 378 0076 
083 378 0894 

(049) 8924807 
Marie.devos@echealth.gov.za  
ralldaphne@gmail.com  

Dept of Home Affairs Ms N Possa (049) 8922800   nosithembile.possa@dha.gov.za  

Dept of Human Settlements 
Mr Vuyo Nana 
Ms Aviwe Venge  

(041) 4040746 
(041) 4040704     

082 8283 873 
074 142 2107                                        

 
VuyolwethuN@ecdhs.gov.za 
AviweC@ecdhs.gov.za  

Dept of Justice Ms René Viljoen (???) (049) 8922263      (049) 8922377 RViljoen3@justice.gov.za  

Dept of Labour Mr L Nduduma (049) 8922142     060 992 7272 (049) 8911150     Lisolomzi.Nduduma@labour.gov.za  
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STAKEHOLDER CONTACT PERSON/S 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Telephone Cellular Facsimile 

GOVERNMENT / SECTOR DEPARTMENTS  continued… 

Dept of Mineral Resources 
Mr Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi 
Ms Akhona Fetsha 

(041) 3963900 
(047) 5324488 

 
(041) 3738171 
(047) 5324547 

Azwihangwisi.Mulaudzi@dmr.gov.za 
Akhona.Fetsha@dmr.gov.za  

Dept of Provincial Treasury, PE 
Mr Themba Gwija 
Ms Thandiwe Mazondwa 

(041) 4060103 
(041) 4060117 

083 5794 143 
 

(041) 4511046     
(041) 4511046 

themba.gwija@ectreasury.gov.za 
Thandiwe.Mazondwa@ectreasury.gov.za  

Dept of Public Works & Infrastructure 
 
 
 
(Graaff-Reinet District Roads Office) 

Mr Monde Manga (DR Eng.) 
Ms Nomthetho Tabalaza IGR 
Ms Collette Schönborn (Proj) 
 
(Mr Clive Beldon) 

(041) 4036000         
(041) 3909136         
(041) 3902004     
 
(049) 8926131 

082 568 0907 
081 259 1932 
082 8298 774 
 
 

(041) 4561666 
(041) 3902066 
(041) 3902066 
 
 

monde.manga@dpw.ecape.gov.za 
Nomthetho.Tabalaza@ecdpw.gov.za 
Collette.Schonborn@dpw.ecape.gov.za 
 
 

Dept of Rural Development & Agrarian 
Reform (GRT) 
(Land Use & Soil Management, EL) 

Mr Phaphama Gwenxane 
(Regional Manager) 
Mr Gcinile Dumse 

(049) 8910132 
 
(043) 7046810 

083 3480 641 
 
078 4181 723 

(049) 8924454 
     
(043) 7046812     

phaphama.gwenxane@drdar.gov.za    
 
GcinileD@daff.gov.za  

Dept Rural Development & Land Reform 
(ABP) 

Mr Mxolisi Ngangani  
Ms Faeeza Pearce 
Mr Henk Prinsloo 

(041) 3637888           
mxolisi.ngangani@drdlr.gov.za 
CPearce@drdlr.gov.za  
henk.prinsloo@drdlr.gov.za  

Dept of Safety & Liaison 
(S A Police Services, GRT) 

Brig. Rudolph Adolph (049) 8071100           ec.graaff.csc@saps.org.za  

Dept of Social Development ?? 
Mr Fabian Gedult (Dep. Dir) 
Mr Zamile Booi (SASSA) 

(049) 8912701     
(049) 8072706    
(044) 9238527          

 
 
084 553 6617                      

(049) 8923551 
 
086 5606 431   

 
fabian.gedult@ecdsd.gov.za 
zamileb@sassa.gov.za  

Dept of Sport & Recreation, 
Arts & Culture (DSRAC) 

Mr Hastings Mqhayi (Mngr) 
Ms Fiona Williamson (C.Mgr) 

 
(046) 6034203  

082 459 1620 
082 378 7854 

 
(046) 6227410 

Hastings.mqhayi@ecsrac.gov.za  
fiona.williamson@ecsrac.gov.za  

Dept. of Transport 
Ms Bukiwe Ncipha-Wali 
Mr Norman Neethling 

(041) 5082731 
 

060 986 3593 
 

      
Bukiwe.Ncipha-Wali@ectransport.gov.za  
 

Dept of Water and Sanitation 
 
 
 
 
- Working for Water Regional 
- Working for Water SANParks 

Portia Makhanya (Regional) 
Mzamo Vonco (KWT) 
Cobus Ferreira (Cdk) 
Martin Labuschagne (Cdk) 
 
Zukiswa Masele (SANParks) 
Gillian Anderson (CNP) 

 
(043) 6045500 
 
 
 
(042) 2338668 
(049) 8926128 

082 908 4316 
 
083 627 5975 
 
 

 
(043) 6433054 
 
 
 
086 6525 687                                                        
086 698 8307 

makhanyap@dwa.gov.za 
VoncoM@dwa.gov.za 
FerreiraC@dws.gov.za  
LabuschagneM@dws.gov.za 
 
zukiswama@sanparks.org 
gillian.anderson@sanparks.org  

Statistics South Africa Mr Thembinkosi Matika (041) 9224369          082 888 2651 086 576 7699 thembinkosim@statssa.gov.za  

CDW Co-ordinator (Dr BNLM region) Ms Ntuthu Poswa (049) 8460014 073 504 9696 (049) 8460174 nposwa767@gmail.com  
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STAKEHOLDER CONTACT PERSON/S 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Telephone Cellular Facsimile 

SOEs, LOCAL MEDIA, REGIONAL COUNCILS AND BUSINESS CHAMBERS 

Advertiser (local & regional newspaper) Ilse Schoonraad (Editor) (049) 8922236       ilse@groupeditors.co.za  

Eastern Cape Parks and Tourism Agency 
Mr Wayne Erlank 
Ms Lelethu Sawuti (Baviaans) 

(042) 2837912 
 

072 430 6423 
 

 
wayne.erlank@ecparks.co.za 
Lelethu.Sawuti@ecpta.co.za  

ECDC   (PE) Mr Mlungiseleli Zilimbola (041) 3738260     073 0203 052 (041) 3744447 mzilimbola@ecdc.co.ca  

ESKOM (PE) 
 
ESKOM (EL) 
ESKOM (GRT & Cradock) 

Ms Sanette Worthington 
Deeshalen Moodaley 
Mr Xolani Wana (Planning) 
Mr Alid Els 

(041) 9948701 
 
(043) 7032533 
(049) 8922296 

083 299 8318 
 
 
073 240 9039 

(041) 3630863 
 
 
(049) 8923815 

WorthiS@eskom.co.za  
MoodalD@eskom.co.za  
WanaXS@eskom.co.za  
Alid.Els@eskom.co.za 

Graaff-Reinet Chamber of Commerce  
(AHI affiliated GRT regional Wards 2 – 7, 14) 

Mr Hento Davids (Chair) 
Ms Kim Imrie (PR) 

(049)  
(049)        

082 8219 518 
084 468 0027 

 
hentodavids@gmail.com 
markething@grcoc.co.za  

Ratepayers Association 
(GRT regional Wards 2 – 7, 14) 

Mrs Michelle Erasmus (Chair) 
Mr Hento Davids (Vice-chair) 

(049) 
(049) 

082 7823 067 
082 8219 518 

 
info@grt-ratepayers.co.za  
hentodavids@gmail.com 

SANParks Camdeboo National Park 
Mr Mzwandile Mjadu (Mnger) 
Ms Rosemary Scheepers 

(049) 8923453 
     

 
072 270 5869 

086 605 7083  
086 621 1025     

Mzwandile.Mjadu@sanparks.org  
Rosemary.Scheepers@sanparks.org  

Regional Sports Council Mr Hento Davids (Chair) (049) 082 8219 518  hentodavids@gmail.com 

      

REGIONAL NGOs : TOURISM, HERITAGE, CULTURAL, AGRARIAN & ENVIRONMENTAL  

Baviaans Local Tourism Organization 
(LTO – representing the area’s CTOs) 

Ms Corné Weyer-Henderson (049) 8350484 084 511 6806  s.tourism@bnlm.gov.za  

Camdeboo Local Tourism Organization 
(LTO) – representing the area’s CTOs  

Mr Jack van Niekerk 
(manager)  

 (049) 8924248  086 549 3943 manager@graaffreinet.co.za  

Graaff-Reinet Heritage Society 
(Representing Wards 1 – 7 & 14) 

Mr Brian Hough (Chair) 
 

(049) 8910676                                
  

083 9770 165 
 

 
brianhough@telkomsa.net 
 

Graaff-Reinet SPCA (servicing BNLM area) Mr Andy Gradwell (Chair) 049-8910256   grtspca@gmail.com  

Karoo Catch Aquaculture 
Ms Karen Pienaar 
Ms Kerry August 

(049) 8910273 
083 3892 068 
066 4735 204 

 
k.pienaar@karoo-catch.co.za  
k.august@karoo-catch.co.za  

      

TRAINING INSTITUTIONS 

Eastcape Midlands College Mr Clive Foster (049) 8910201      (049) 8910181 c.foster@emcol.co.za  

S A College for Tourism Mr André Kilian (049) 8922244      (049) 8922277 ?? 
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STAKEHOLDER CONTACT PERSON/S 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Telephone Cellular Facsimile 

S A Police Training Institution 
Colonel HD Swartbooi 
Captain Charlotte Marais 

(049) 8910050     
(049) 8075220 

  graaff-reinettraincommander@saps.org.za 

Robert M. Sobukwe Trust Mr Dini Sobukwe (049) 8911007 082 979 2686 (049) 8911007 robertsobukwetrust@telkomsa.net  

      

REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATIONS 

Eyethu Small Farmers Association  
(Graaff-Reinet, Aberdeen & Nieu-Bethesda) 

Mr Sias Smith  082 3375 708  sssgoldsilver1@gmail.com  

Graaff-Reinet & District Agricultural 
Association – representing the area’s 
subsidiary unions and associations 

Mr Dave Stern (Chairman)  (049) 8411250 082 7705 960  dave@blueskysa.com  

RLOF  (Rural Land Owners Forum / LEEF) Mr Dickie Ogilvie (Chairman) (049) 8480022 082 4159 260  ogilvie85@gmail.com  

      

      

ORGANIZED LABOUR 

COSATU / NEHAWU Mr P Koeberg (049) 8910555     082 938 8893 (049) 8910554     greinetec@nehawu.org.za  

IMATU Mr Nolan Wessels (049) 8075700       wesselsn@bnlm.gov.za  

SAMWU Mr Themba Nkohla (049) 8075700       nkohlat@bnlm.gov.za  

      

IMPORTANT ~ PLEASE NOTE 

NB : It is a standing requirement that the person representing a Government Department or any other bona fide large Organization serving on the IDP Representative 
Forum, be of the most senior level of that structure.  In all instances a secundus (the 2nd most senior) must be available to attend on behalf of the nominated person, should 
he/she not be able to do so. Local Community Forums are represented by the applicable Sector Departments.  

NB : Wards, Ward Committees and War Rooms are represented by their Ward Councillors, who are responsible for providing feedback to their Committees and 
Constituents on the outcomes of the IDP Rep Forum Meetings.  All Councillors not serving on the IDP Steering Committee are members of the IDP Representative Forum. 
All CDWs are ex officio members of the Ward Committees and are represented on the IDP Representative Forum by their regional Co-ordinator. 

Contact details of some of the herein-listed representatives are unknown and have not been provided, despite several requests.  Should these details be known to anyone, 
kindly forward to the IDP Manager ~ thank you. 

It remains the responsibility of each organization to keep the names and contact details of their representative and secundus current.  Should there be any change in 
representation, such changes must be forwarded to the Municipality in order to update its IDP stakeholder database. 
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WARD COUNCILLORS  (serving on IDP Steering Committee with Mayor ex officio and on IDP Representative Forum) 

Ward Councillor Ward 1 ANC Cllr Willem Säfers   074 813 9785  willemsafers@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 2 DA Cllr Ricardo Smith  060 363 4208  ricardosmith083@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 3 ANC Cllr Katie Hoffman  073 124 5411  hoffmankatie890@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 4 ANC Cllr Xolile Galada  078 216 0320  galadaxolile@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 5 DA Cllr Glenda Mackelina  060 508 2752  glendachristinamackelina@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 6 ANC Cllr Thembile Tshona  073 249 3012  tmtshona@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 7 DA Cllr Rudy Jacobs  061 283 4959  rudyjacobs958@yahoo.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 8 DA Cllr Ewald Loock  082 570 3778  ewald.loock1951@gmail.com 

Ward Councillor Ward 9 ANC Cllr Piet Bees  084 356 3340  pieterbees17@gmail.com 

Ward Councillor Ward 10 ANC Cllr Louis Langeveldt (049) 8340585 071 457 3515  liamikyle@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 11 ANC Cllr Abraham Arries  073 908 6482  arries5050@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 12 DA Cllr Danie Bezuidenhout  082 321 2250  longfield48@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 13 ANC Cllr Errol Rossouw  076 295 9514  evrrossouw@gmail.com  

Ward Councillor Ward 14 DA Cllr Joy Williams  071 335 7942  joy.will29@gmail.com  

PR COUNCILLORS  (serving on IDP Representative Forum) 

The Mayor (Chairperson) ANC Cllr Deon de Vos  078 722 7094  devosd@bnlm.gov.za  

PR Councillor  (Speaker) ANC Cllr Thembisa Nonnies 060 572 9348 081 230 6321  nonniest@bnlm.gov.za  

PR Councillor ANC Cllr Pieter (Penn) Koeberg 081 559 0596 082 186 6142  pennwmars@gmail.com  

PR Councillor ANC Cllr Angeline Booysen 073 709 3118 081 030 9088  angelinebooysen44@gmail.com  

PR Councillor ANC Cllr Notizi Vanda  071 228 0508  notizi.vanda@gmail.com  

PR Councillor  ANC Cllr Asanda Mboneni  072 460 2227  asanda.mboneni@gmail.com  

PR Councillor DA Cllr Louwrens Nortjé (044) 9231970 082 770 5994  nortjeal@telkomsa.net  

PR Councillor DA Cllr Daniel Williams  074 649 0697  danielwilliams533@gmail.com  

PR Councillor DA Cllr Eldrige Ruiters  072 546 3409  ruiterseldrige@gmail.com  

PR Councillor  DA Cllr Wilton Le Grange  084 828 7969  wiltonlegrange6@gmail.com  

PR Councillor DA Cllr Eldan Carolus  078 580 8818  eldanac@outlook.com  

PR Councillor DA Cllr Hendrik (Japie) Booysen  082 653 6294  hbooysen54@gmail.com 

PR Councillor DA Cllr Bradley Seekoei  061 308 0113  bradley.seekoei22@gmail.com  
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